the purchase is automatically terminated and any purchase amount already paid will be
refunded to the Signatory’s account from which the original payment was made, minus any
interest payments already made by frontpay capital B.V. 
Upon repayment, an amount of €495 (in words: four hundred and ninety-five euros) will be
deducted for administration costs and other expenses. This deduction applies in the event of
early termination of the Purchase of Bond(s) and will be automatically settled with the
amount to be repaid.
By signing this Declaration of Purchase, the signatory declares to have taken note of and

[...]

may refuse the request without giving any reason.
If Frontpay agrees to the early redemption, Frontpay will pay out the Nominal Value, or
the remaining part thereof in case of partial early redemption of the Yieldfund Serie B1
Bond, less the Redemption Costs.

Upon repayment, an amount of €495 (in words: four hundred and ninety-five euros) will be
deducted for administration costs and other expenses. This deduction applies in the event of
early termination of the Purchase of Bond(s) and will be automatically settled with the
amount to be repaid.
By signing this Declaration of Purchase, the signatory declares to have taken note of and